COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Tuesday 05/30/2023

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton, District #1 Commissioner James Gohagan, and District #2 Commissioner Don Williams was absent.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve today's agenda. Commissioner Skelton seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Skelton (Yes). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to accept the May 25, 2023. Commissioner Skelton seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Skelton (Yes).

New Business

Lake of the Ozarks Regional Economic Development Council (LOREDC)

Membership- President of LOREDC, K.C. Cloke, was present to ask the Commission to consider renewing their membership which supports projects and development within three counties- Camden, Miller, and Morgan. Camden County was previously in a gold membership which costs \$500.00 annually. Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to renew the membership with an upgrade to the Platinum membership costing \$1,000.00 annually. Commissioner Skelton seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (yes) and Commissioner Skelton (yes).

Citizen Request for Surplus Money- A citizen requested surplus funds from the tax sale. This matter was reviewed by Camden County Attorney, Jeff Green, and

Camden County Treasurer, Kendra Hicks. Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve the request for surplus in the amount of \$39,745.91. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes).

Shawnee Bend #6 Property- Joe Roeger- These particular lots of land fall under Commissioner Williams' district. With him not being present for the meeting, there were no actions taken on this item on the agenda.

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Skelton seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Skelton (Yes). Session closed at 10:59 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until Thursday, June 1, 2023.

Ske Skeltor	ı, Bresiding Commissioner	
Sordan Sta	nton	